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Scottish Public Attitudes & Opinion Monitor - Wave 18

Table 1
INDY1 Should Scotland be an independent country?
Base : All
Total Employment status Children in Unweigh
(Weight AGE of respondent Home ownership household Sector ted
ed) Gender Q2c/Q2cr (Q.4) (DEM2) (DEM5) (PSEC) Total
Private
Working | Working Owner Rent /Self-
55 or (full (part- Not occup council Rented empl
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-54 more time) time) working Retired ied /HAT private Yes No -oyed Public All
x) (@) (b) © (d) (e) () ()] (h) (i) 0 (k) () (m) (n) (0) () @
Unweighted Total 1001 488 513 125 149 328 388 451 106 150 266 700 128 102 241 760 277 246 1001
Weighted Total 1001 479 522 143 152 343 353 407 101* 209 257 654 233 89* 260 741 327 142 1001
Yes 293 163 129 42 57 96 91 118 24 73 65 166 92 26 79 214 100 36 289
29%bk  34%xb  25% 29% 37%xt  28% 26% 29% 24% 35% 25% 25% 40%xk  29% 30% 29% 31% 25% 29%
No 549 258 292 78 67 191 211 230 56 102 152 389 97 50 133 416 188 73 552
55%dl 54% 56% 55% 44% 56%d 60%xd  57% 55% 49% 59% 59%x| 42% 56% 51% 56% 57% 52% 55%
Undecided 159 58 101 23 28 56 50 59 21 33 40 99 43 13 48 111 39 33 160
16%ap 12% 19%xa__ 16% 19% 16% 14% 14% 21% 16% 15% 15% 19% 15% 18% 15% 12% 23%xp 16%

Fieldwork dates : 20th to 25th February 2014
Respondent Type : General public
J14-006354-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/e/f - x/g/h/i/j - x/k/l/m - x/n/o - x/p/q

* small base

Ipsos MORI




Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Yes

No

Undecided

*=Less than 0.5 %

Scottish Public Attitudes & Opinion Monitor - Wave 18

INDY1 Should Scotland be an independent country?

Party support
Scottish Parliament
Total Holyrood Unweig
(Weigh Affluence of area First vote - constituency hted
ted) 20% zones Urban/rural (SP_vote1a/2b/3c, Q7a/b/c) Total
Scot
-tish
Con &
Union Scot Scot
1 Most 5 Least -ist -tish -tish
deprived 2 3 4 deprived Urban Rural Party Lab LD SNP Other
(x) (@ (b) (©) (d) (e) () Q) (h) (i) (1) (K) (1)
1001 123 156 177 221 227 680 224 134 271 82 312 58 1001
1001 153 166 169 211 207 681 225 131 273 83" 302 56" 1001
293 62 53 57 57 38 207 61 2 30 12 208 10 289
29%ehij 41%xde 32%e 34%e 27% 19% 30% 27% 2% 11%h 14%h 69%xhi  19%h 29%
il
549 62 83 84 135 137 371 130 121 197 63 45 36 552
55%ak 41% 50% 50% 64%xabc 66%xab 55% 58% 92%Xij  72%xk 76%xk 15% 64%k 55%
c ki
159 29 30 28 19 31 103 34 8 46 8 48 9 160
16%dh 19%d 18%d 17%d 9% 15% 15% 15% 6% 17%h 10% 16%h 17%h 16%

Fieldwork dates : 20th to 25th February 2014
Respondent Type : General public

J14-006354-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.
Source : Ipsos MORI

* small base

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/f/g - x/h/i/j/k/l
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Table 2

Ipsos MORI




INDY1 Should Scotland be an independent country?

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Yes

No

Undecided

Scottish Public Attitudes & Opinion Monitor - Wave 18

DECISION. Definitely decided t

0 vote this way

May change
Unweighted Definitely mind/ don't
Total Weighted Total decided know Not stated
1001 1001 638 203 160
1001 1001 627 215 159
289 293 203 90
29% 29% 32% 42%
552 549 424 125
55% 55% 68% 58% -
160 159 159

16%

16%

100%

Fieldwork dates : 20th to 25th February 2014
Respondent Type : General public
J14-006354-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %
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Table 3

Ipsos MORI




INDY1 Should Scotland be an independent country?
Base : All

Scottish Public Attitudes & Opinion Monitor - Wave 18

NATID Which of the following best describes your national identity? (NATID1/2)
Equally
Unweighted Scottish not More Scottish Scottish and More British British not None of the
Total Weighted Total British than British British than Scottish Scottish above

Unweighted Total 1001 1001 215 256 346 64 90 30

Weighted Total 1001 1001 220 255 335 63 89 40

Yes 289 293 138 107 40 2 2 3
29% 29% 63% 42% 12% 4% 2% 9%

No 552 549 44 103 248 60 73 22
55% 55% 20% 40% 74% 95% 82% 56%

Undecided 160 159 37 45 47 1 14 14
16% 16% 17% 18% 14% 2% 16% 36%

Fieldwork dates : 20th to 25th February 2014
Respondent Type : General public

J14-006354-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %
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Table 4

Ipsos MORI




INDY1 Should Scotland be an independent country?

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Yes

No

Undecided

Scottish Public Attitudes & Opinion Monitor - Wave 18

DEM6_Country of bir
Somewhere
elsein
the UK/
Somewhere | Republic Outside Republic Outside
Unweighte ~ Weighted elsein of UK/ Don't of of
d Total Total Scotland the UK Ireland Ireland Refused know Ireland Scotland
1001 1001 790 155 7 48 1 - 162 210
1001 1001 783 149 8 59 1 - 158 216
289 293 259 15 3 16 - - 17 33
29% 29% 33% 10% 31% 27% - - 1% 15%
552 549 398 117 3 29 1 - 121 150
55% 55% 51% 79% 39% 50% 100% - 76% 69%
160 159 126 18 2 13 - - 20 33

16%

16%

16%

12%

30%

22%

13%

15%

Fieldwork dates : 20th to 25th February 2014
Respondent Type : General public
J14-006354-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %
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Table 5

Ipsos MORI




Scottish Public Attitudes & Opinion Monitor - Wave 18

Table 6
INDY1 Should Scotland be an independent country?

Base : All absolutely certain to vote

Total Employment status Children in Unweigh
(Weight AGE of respondent Home ownership household Sector ted
ed) Gender Q2c/Q2cr (Q.4) (DEM2) (DEM5) (PSEC) Total
Private
Working | Working Owner Rent /Self-
55 or (full (part- Not occup council Rented empl
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-54 more time) time) working Retired ied /HAT private Yes No -oyed Public All
(x) (a) (b) (©) (d) (e) (f) Q) (h) (i) (@ (K) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (@
Unweighted Total 799 390 409 73 106 275 335 362 85 104 229 601 85 67 191 608 228 195 799
Weighted Total 779 375 404 81 107 284 297 324 80" 142* 216 554 152* 57 206 574 265 113 799
Yes 250 141 108 27 48 87 82 107 22 58 56 150 73 20 64 186 87 34 253
32%Dbfjk 38%xb 27% 33% 45%xef 30% 28% 33% 27% 41%j 26% 27% 48%xk 35% 31% 32% 33% 31% 32%
No 441 203 238 41 46 163 189 188 45 65 138 336 64 33 114 328 156 59 456
57%dil 54% 59% 51% 43% 57%d 63%xd 58%i 56% 46% 64%xi 61%xI1 42% 57% 55% 57% 59% 53% 57%
Undecided 88 30 58 12 13 35 27 29 13 20 22 68 15 5 28 60 21 19 90
11%a; 8% 14%xa 15% 12% 12% 9% 9% 17% 14% 10% 12% 10% 8% 14% 11% 8% 17%xp 11%

Fieldwork dates : 20th to 25th February 2014

Respondent Type : General public

J14-006354-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.
Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/e/f - x/g/h/i/j - x/k/l/m - x/n/o - x/p/q l p So S MORI
* small base




Base : All absolutely certain to vote

Scottish Public Attitudes & Opinion Monitor - Wave 18

INDY1 Should Scotland be an independent country?

Party support
Scottish Parliament
Total Holyrood Unweig
(Weigh Affluence of area First vote - constituency hted
ted) 20% zones Urban/rural (SP_vote1a/2b/3c, Q7a/b/c) Total
Scot
-tish
Con &
Union Scot Scot
1 Most 5 Least -ist -tish -tish
deprived 2 3 4 deprived Urban Rural Party Lab LD SNP Other
(x) (@ (b) (©) (d) (e) () Q) (h) (i) (1) (K) (1)
Unweighted Total 799 94 125 144 184 185 555 177 123 217 62 265 49 799
Weighted Total 779 110 132 134 177 165 540 178 118 216 65" 250 46 799
Yes 250 51 46 48 53 33 177 54 - 23 9 189 10 253
32%ehij 47%xde 35%e 36%e 30%e 20% 33% 30% - 11%h 13%h 76%xhi  23%hi 32%
il
No 441 44 70 66 109 118 303 104 111 164 53 35 28 456
57%ak 41% 53% 49% 62%ac 71%xab 56% 58% 94%Xij  76%xkl  82%xkl 14% 60%k 57%
c ki
Undecided 88 14 17 19 15 15 59 21 8 29 3 26 8 90
11% 13% 13% 14% 9% 9% 11% __ 12% 6% ___13% 5% 10% ___ 18%h 11%

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %

Fieldwork dates : 20th to 25th February 2014
Respondent Type : General public

J14-006354-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.

* small base

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/f/g - x/h/i/j/k/l
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Table 7

Ipsos MORI




INDY1 Should Scotland be an independent country?

Base : All absolutely certain to vote

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Yes

No

Undecided

Scottish Public Attitudes & Opinion Monitor - Wave 18

DECISION. Definitely decided t

0 vote this way

May change

Unweighted Definitely mind/ don't
Total Weighted Total decided know Not stated
799 799 572 137 90
799 779 551 140 88

253 250 183 67

32% 32% 33% 48%

456 441 368 74
57% 57% 67% 52% -
90 88 88

11%

11%

100%

Fieldwork dates : 20th to 25th February 2014
Respondent Type : General public
J14-006354-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %
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Table 8

Ipsos MORI




INDY1 Should Scotland be an independent country?

Base : All absolutely certain to vote

Scottish Public Attitudes & Opinion Monitor - Wave 18

NATID Which of the following best describes your national identity? (NATID1/2)
Equally
Unweighted Scottish not More Scottish Scottish and More British British not None of the
Total Weighted Total British than British British than Scottish Scottish above

Unweighted Total 799 799 176 196 282 55 74 16

Weighted Total 799 779 175 189 269 53 75 18

Yes 253 250 120 92 32 2 2 2
32% 32% 69% 49% 12% 4% 3% 9%

No 456 441 30 72 212 50 63 15
57% 57% 17% 38% 79% 94% 84% 80%

Undecided 90 88 25 25 26 1 10 2
11% 11% 14% 13% 9% 2% 13% 11%

Fieldwork dates : 20th to 25th February 2014

Respondent Type : General public

J14-006354-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %
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Table 9

Ipsos MORI




INDY1 Should Scotland be an independent country?

Base : All absolutely certain to vote

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Yes

No

Undecided

Scottish Public Attitudes & Opinion Monitor - Wave 18

DEM6_Country of bir
Somewhere
elsein
the UK/
Somewhere [ Republic Outside Republic Outside
Unweighte ~ Weighted else in of UK/ Don't of of
d Total Total Scotland the UK Ireland Ireland Refused know Ireland Scotland
799 799 643 119 5 31 1 - 124 155
799 779 622 114 6 36 1 - 120 156
253 250 219 15 3 13 - - 17 31
32% 32% 35% 13% 45% 37% - - 14% 20%
456 441 329 91 3 17 1 - 94 111
57% 57% 53% 80% 55% 47% 100% - 78% 71%
90 88 74 9 - 6 - - 9 15

11%

11%

12%

8%

16%

7%

9%

Fieldwork dates : 20th to 25th February 2014
Respondent Type : General public
J14-006354-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %
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Table 10

Ipsos MORI
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Scottish Public Attitudes & Opinion Monitor - Wave 18

INDY1 Should Scotland be an independent country?
Base : All defintely decided

Table 11

Total Employment status Children in Unweigh
(Weight AGE of respondent Home ownership household Sector ted
ed) Gender Q2c/Q2cr (Q.4) (DEM2) (DEM5) (PSEC) Total
Private
Working | Working Owner Rent /Self-
55 or (full (part- Not occup council Rented empl
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-54 more time) time) working Retired ied /HAT private Yes No -oyed Public All
(x) (a) (b) (©) (d) (e) (f) Q) (h) (i) (@ (K) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (@
Unweighted Total 638 333 305 60 80 221 269 289 58 89 184 473 70 53 147 491 189 139 638
Weighted Total 627 328 299 66" 79* 234 240 261 55 121* 172 439 127* 46 158 469 216 80 638
Yes 203 122 80 15 42 78 62 88 15 46 43 119 60 18 57 146 71 28 206
32%Dbfjk 37%xb 27% 23% 53%xcef  33% 26% 34% 28% 38% 25% 27% 47%xk 40% 36% 31% 33% 35% 32%
No 424 206 218 50 37 156 177 174 40 75 129 320 67 27 101 323 146 52 432
68%adl  63% 73%xa 77%d 47% 67%d 74%xd 66% 72% 62% 75%X 73%xI 53% 60% 64% 69% 67% 65% 68%
Undecided - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Fieldwork dates : 20th to 25th February 2014
Respondent Type : General public
J14-006354-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/e/f - x/g/h/i/j - x/k/l/m - x/n/o - x/p/q
* small base

Ipsos MORI




Scottish Public Attitudes & Opinion Monitor - Wave 18

Table 12
INDY1 Should Scotland be an independent country?
Base : All defintely decided

Party support
Scottish Parliament
Total Holyrood Unweig
(Weigh Affluence of area First vote - constituency hted
ted) 20% zones Urban/rural (SP_vote1a/2b/3c, Q7a/b/c) Total
Scot
-tish
Con &
Union Scot Scot
1 Most 5 Least -ist -tish -tish
deprived 2 3 4 deprived Urban Rural Party Lab LD SNP Other
(x) (@ (b) (©) (d) (e) () Q) (h) (i) (1) (K) (1)
Unweighted Total 638 77 93 100 159 147 437 139 119 172 51 185 36 638
Weighted Total 627 90* 101* 96* 149 134 429 140 117 166 49" 179 34* 638
Yes 203 42 38 33 46 22 135 46 2 18 4 158 6 206
32%ehij 47%xde 38%e 35%e 31%e 16% 31% 33% 2% 11%h 9%h 89%xhi  17%h 32%
il
No 424 48 63 63 103 112 294 95 115 148 45 20 28 432
68%ak 53% 62% 65% 69%a 84%xab 69% 67% 98%xXij  89%xk 91%xk 11% 83%k 68%
cd ki
Undecided

Fieldwork dates : 20th to 25th February 2014

Respondent Type : General public

J14-006354-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.
Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/f/g - x/h/i/j/k/l l p So S MORI
* small base




INDY1 Should Scotland be an independent country?
Base : All defintely decided

Scottish Public Attitudes & Opinion Monitor - Wave 18

NATID Which of the following best describes your national identity? (NATID1/2)
Equally
Unweighted Scottish not More Scottish Scottish and More British British not None of the
Total Weighted Total British than British British than Scottish Scottish above
Unweighted Total 638 638 127 146 227 58 67 13
Weighted Total 638 627 128 143 216 58 64 17
Yes 206 203 108 72 16 2 1 3
32% 32% 84% 50% 8% 4% 2% 20%
No 432 424 21 71 200 55 63 14
68% 68% 16% 50% 92% 96% 98% 80%
Undecided -

Fieldwork dates : 20th to 25th February 2014
Respondent Type : General public

J14-006354-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %
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Table 13

Ipsos MORI




INDY1 Should Scotland be an independent country?

Base : All defintely decided

Scottish Public Attitudes & Opinion Monitor - Wave 18

DEM6_Country of bir
Somewhere
elsein
the UK/
Somewhere | Republic Outside Republic Outside
Unweighte ~ Weighted elsein of UK/ Don't of of
d Total Total Scotland the UK Ireland Ireland Refused know Ireland Scotland
Unweighted Total 638 638 497 107 4 29 1 - 111 140
Weighted Total 638 627 486 101 5 33 1 - 106 139
Yes 206 203 183 7 3 10 - - 9 20
32% 32% 38% 7% 51% 31% - - 9% 14%
No 432 424 303 94 2 23 1 - 97 119
68% 68% 62% 93% 49% 69% 100% - 91% 86%
Undecided - - - - - - - - - -

Fieldwork dates : 20th to 25th February 2014
Respondent Type : General public
J14-006354-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %
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Table 14

Ipsos MORI
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Scottish Public Attitudes & Opinion Monitor - Wave 18

Table 15
INDY1 Should Scotland be an independent country?

Base : All certain to vote and who have definitely made up their mind

Total Employment status Children in Unweigh
(Weight AGE of respondent Home ownership household Sector ted
ed) Gender Q2c/Q2cr (Q.4) (DEM2) (DEM5) (PSEC) Total
Private
Working | Working Owner Rent /Self-
55 or (full (part- Not occup council Rented empl
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-54 more time) time) working Retired ied /HAT private Yes No -oyed Public All
(x) (a) (b) (©) (d) (e) (f) Q) (h) (i) (@ (K) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (@
Unweighted Total 572 295 277 44 67 198 256 260 52 70 177 437 58 43 126 446 167 129 572
Weighted Total 551 282 269 45** 62" 209 227 230 49* 95* 165 400 102* 37 133 418 187 75 572
Yes 183 109 74 14 33 70 61 78 15 42 41 112 52 14 46 137 61 28 189
33%Dbfjk 39%xb 27% 32% 53%xef 33% 27% 34% 31% 44%j 25% 28% 51%xk 38% 35% 33% 33% 37% 33%
No 368 173 195 31 29 139 166 152 34 54 123 288 50 23 87 281 126 47 383
67%adl 61% 73%xa 68% 47% 67%d 73%xd 66% 69% 56% 75%Xxi 72%xI1 49% 62% 65% 67% 67% 63% 67%
Undecided - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Fieldwork dates : 20th to 25th February 2014

Respondent Type : General public

J14-006354-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.
Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/e/f - x/g/h/i/j - x/k/l/m - x/n/o - x/p/q
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos MORI




Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Yes

No

Undecided

*=Less than 0.5 %

Scottish Public Attitudes & Opinion Monitor - Wave 18

INDY1 Should Scotland be an independent country?

Base : All certain to vote and who have definitely made up their mind

Party support
Scottish Parliament
Total Holyrood Unweig
(Weigh Affluence of area First vote - constituency hted
ted) 20% zones Urban/rural (SP_vote1a/2b/3c, Q7a/b/c) Total
Scot
-tish
Con &
Union Scot Scot
1 Most 5 Least -ist -tish -tish
deprived 2 3 4 deprived Urban Rural Party Lab LD SNP Other
(x) (@ (b) (©) (d) (e) () Q) (h) (i) (1) (K) (1)
572 66 88 92 142 133 398 123 110 154 46 173 32 572
551 73* 92+ 86" 132 122 382 123 106* 146 44 166 29+ 572
183 38 34 32 42 20 126 41 - 15 2 148 6 189
33%ehij 52%xde 37%e 37%e 32%e 16% 33% 34% - 10%h 5%h 89%xhi  20% 33%
j
368 35 58 54 90 102 257 82 106 131 42 18 23 383
67%ak 48% 63% 63% 68%a 84%xab  67%  66%| 100%xij 90%xk 95%xk 11%  80% 67%
cd k

Fieldwork dates : 20th to 25th February 2014
Respondent Type : General public

J14-006354-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.
Source : Ipsos MORI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/f/g - x/h/i/j/k/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 16

Ipsos MORI




INDY1 Should Scotland be an independent country?

Scottish Public Attitudes & Opinion Monitor - Wave 18

Base : All certain to vote and who have definitely made up their mind

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Yes

No

Undecided

Fieldwork dates : 20th to 25th February 2014

DECISION. Definitely decided
to vote this way

May change
Unweighted Definitely mind/ don't
Total Weighted Total decided know
572 572 572
572 551 551
189 183 183
33% 33% 33%
383 368 368
67% 67% 67%

Respondent Type : General public
J14-006354-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %

Page 17

Table 17

Ipsos MORI




Scottish Public Attitudes & Opinion Monitor - Wave 18

INDY1 Should Scotland be an independent country?

Base : All certain to vote and who have definitely made up their mind

NATID Which of the following best describes your national identity? (NATID1/2)
Equally
Unweighted Scottish not More Scottish Scottish and More British British not None of the
Total Weighted Total British than British British than Scottish Scottish above

Unweighted Total 572 572 117 127 206 53 59 10

Weighted Total 572 551 118 120 194 52 57 11

Yes 189 183 101 66 11 2 1 2
33% 33% 86% 55% 6% 4% 2% 16%

No 383 368 16 54 183 50 56 9
67% 67% 14% 45% 94% 96% 98% 84%

Undecided - - - -

Fieldwork dates : 20th to 25th February 2014
Respondent Type : General public
J14-006354-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %
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Table 18

Ipsos MORI




INDY1 Should Scotland be an independent country?

Scottish Public Attitudes & Opinion Monitor - Wave 18

Base : All certain to vote and who have definitely made up their mind

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Yes

No

Undecided

DEM6_Country of bir
Somewhere
elsein
the UK/
Somewhere | Republic Outside Republic Outside
Unweighte ~ Weighted elsein of UK/ Don't of of
d Total Total Scotland the UK Ireland Ireland Refused know Ireland Scotland
572 572 455 90 4 22 1 - 94 116
572 551 437 84 5 23 1 - 89 113
189 183 166 7 3 8 - - 9 17
33% 33% 38% 8% 51% 33% - - 1% 15%
383 368 271 78 2 16 1 - 80 96
67% 67% 62% 92% 49% 67% 100% - 89% 85%

Fieldwork dates : 20th to 25th February 2014
Respondent Type : General public
J14-006354-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %
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Table 19

Ipsos MORI
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Scottish Public Attitudes & Opinion Monitor - Wave 18

Table 20

DECISION. Have you definitely decided to vote in this way or is there a chance you may change your mind before you vote?
Base : All who answered yes or no at INDY1 (to whether Scotland be an independent country)

Total Employment status Children in Unweigh
(Weight AGE of respondent Home ownership household Sector ted
ed) Gender Q2c/Q2cr (Q.4) (DEM2) (DEM5) (PSEC) Total
Private
Working | Working Owner Rent /Self-
55 or (full (part- Not occup council Rented empl
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-54 more time) time) working Retired ied /HAT private Yes No -oyed Public All
(x) (a) (b) (©) (d) (e) (f) Q) (h) (i) (@ (K) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (@
Unweighted Total 841 424 417 104 123 273 331 383 81 130 225 592 103 86 197 644 246 189 841
Weighted Total 842 421 421 120" 123* 286 303 348 80" 176 217 555 189* 76 212 630 288 109 841
Definitely decided 627 328 299 66 79 234 240 261 55 121 172 439 127 46 158 469 216 80 638
74%bcdm  78%xb 71% 55% 64% 82%xcd  79%xed  75% 69% 69% 79%i 79%xIm  67% 60% 74% 74% 75% 74% 76%
May change mind/don't 215 I 93 122 54 44 52 63 87 25 55 45 116 63 30 54 161 7 29 203
know 26%aefk  22% 29%xa 45%xef  36%xef  18% 21% 25% 31% 31%j 21% 21% 33%k 40%xk 26% 26% 25% 26% 24%

Fieldwork dates : 20th to 25th February 2014
Respondent Type : General public
J14-006354-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/e/f - x/g/h/i/j - x/k/l/m - x/n/o - x/p/q
* small base

Ipsos MORI




Scottish Public Attitudes & Opinion Monitor - Wave 18

DECISION. Have you definitely decided to vote in this way or is there a chance you may change your mind before you vote?

Base : All who answered yes or no at INDY1 (to whether Scotland be an independent country)

Party support
Scottish Parliament
Total Holyrood INDY1 Should Unweig
(Weigh Affluence of area First vote - constituency Scotland be an hted
ted) 20% zones Urban/rural (SP_vote1a/2b/3c, Q7a/b/c) independent country?| Total
Scot
-tish
Con &
Union Scot Scot
1 Most 5 Least -ist -tish -tish Undeci
deprived 2 3 4 deprived Urban Rural Party Lab LD SNP Other Yes No ded
(x) (@ (b) (©) (d) (e) 0 (¢)] (h) (i) (0] (k) 0 (m) (n) (0)
Unweighted Total 841 102 125 142 201 193 573 190 126 225 72 262 49 289 552 - 841
Weighted Total 842 124 136" 141 192 176 578 191 123 227 75* 254 46* 293 549 o 841
Definitely decided 627 90 101 96 149 134 429 140 117 166 49 179 34 203 424 - 638
74%m 72% 74% 68% 78% 76% 74% 74% 95%xij  73% 66% 70% 73% 69% 77%xm - 76%
ki
May change mind/don't 215 34 35 45 43 42 149 50 6 61 26 75 13 90 125 - 203
know 26%hn 28% 26% 32% 22% 24% 26% 26% 5% 27%h 34%h 30%h 27%h 31%xn__ 23% - 24%

Fieldwork dates : 20th to 25th February 2014

Respondent Type : General public

J14-006354-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/f/g - x/h/i/j/k/l - x/m/n/o

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Ipsos MORI
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Table 22
UNDECIDED. Which way are you most inclined to vote?

Base : All who are undecided in referendum voting intention

Total Employment status Children in Unweigh
(Weight AGE of respondent Home ownership household Sector ted
ed) Gender Q2c/Q2cr (Q.4) (DEM2) (DEM5) (PSEC) Total
Private
Working | Working Owner Rent /Self-
55 or (full (part- Not occup council Rented empl
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-54 more time) time) working Retired ied /HAT private Yes No -oyed Public All
(x) (a) (b) (©) (d) (e) (f) Q) (h) (i) (@ (K) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (@
Unweighted Total 160 64 96 21 26 55 57 68 25 20 41 108 25 16 44 116 31 57 160
Weighted Total 159 58" 101 23** 28** 56 50" 59* 21 33** 40" 99* 43** 13 48* 111 39** 33 160
Yes 61 20 41 12 13 19 17 21 6 18 14 33 24 4 18 43 12 13 54
39% 35% 41% 55% 44% 34% 34% 36% 28% 54% 35% 34% 54% 28% 39% 38% 30% 39% 34%
No 45 15 31 7 8 15 15 15 7 14 10 25 13 6 13 32 8 11 49
29% 25% 31% 31% 27% 27% 31% 25% 33% 41% 24% 25% 31% 43% 27% 29% 20% 32% 31%
Don't know 52 23 29 3 8 22 18 23 8 2 16 41 6 4 16 36 20 9 57
33% 40% 29% 14% 28% 39% 36% 39% 39% 5% 41% 41%x 15% 29% 34% 32% 50% 29% 36%

Fieldwork dates : 20th to 25th February 2014
Respondent Type : General public

J14-006354-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.
Source : Ipsos MORI

Ipsos MORI
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/e/f - x/g/h/i/j - x/k/l/m - x/n/o - x/p/q

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Scottish Public Attitudes & Opinion Monitor - Wave 18

UNDECIDED. Which way are you most inclined to vote?

Base : All who are undecided in referendum voting intention

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Yes

No

Don't know

Fieldwork dates : 20th to 25th February 2014

Party support
Scottish Parliament
Total Holyrood Unweig
(Weigh Affluence of area First vote - constituency hted
ted) 20% zones Urban/rural (SP_vote1a/2b/3c, Q7a/b/c) Total
Scot
-tish
Con &
Union Scot Scot
1 Most 5 Least -ist -tish -tish
deprived 2 3 4 deprived Urban Rural Party Lab LD SNP Other
(x) (@ (b) (©) (d) (e) () Q) (h) (i) (1) (K) (1)
160 21 31 35 20 34 107 34 8 46 10 50 9 160
159 29** 30" 28** 19+ 31* 103 34* 8™ 46" 8" 48* 9™ 160
61 14 15 1 8 6 37 17 5 18 2 25 2 54
39% 47% 49% 40% 43% 21% 36%  51%| 64%  38%  26%  53%x  24% 34%
45 10 9 8 8 10 37 8 1 18 4 9 2 49
29% 33% 28% 28% 46% 32% 36%x  22% 9%  39%  43% 19%  22% 31%
52 6 7 9 2 15 29 9 2 11 3 14 5 57
33% 20% 22% 33% 12% 47% 28% _27%| 27% _ 23% _ 31% _ 28% __ 54% 36%

Respondent Type : General public

J14-006354-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.
Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/f/g - x/h/i/j/k/l

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 23

Ipsos MORI
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Table 24

INDEPEN3. And, how likely would you be to vote in the referendum, on a scale of 1 to 10,
where 10 means you would be absolutely certain to vote and 1 that you would be absolutely certain NOT to vote?

Base : All
Total Employment status Children in Unweigh
(Weight AGE of respondent Home ownership household Sector ted
ed) Gender Q2c/Q2cr (Q.4) (DEM2) (DEM5) (PSEC) Total
Private
Working | Working Owner Rent /Self-
55 or (full (part- Not occup council Rented empl
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-54 more time) time) working Retired ied /HAT private Yes No -oyed Public All
(x) (a) (b) (©) (d) (e) (f) Q) (h) (i) (0] (K) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (@

Unweighted Total 1001 488 513 125 149 328 388 451 106 150 266 700 128 102 241 760 277 246 1001

Weighted Total 1001 479 522 143* 152 343 353 407 101* 209 257 654 233 89" 260 741 327 142 1001

1 (Absolutely certain 15 6 8 * 3 5 6 4 - 4 4 7 6 2 4 11 2 3 15
not to vote) 1% 1% 2% * 2% 2% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% * 2% 1%

2 4 1 2 - 2 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 2 - 2 1 1 - 2

* * * - 1%f * * - 1% N * 1% _ 1% * * ~ *

3 9 3 6 - 1 1 6 3 2 - 4 3 5 - 3 6 5 - 6
1%k 1% 1% - 1% * 2% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% - 1%

4 5 1 4 1 - 2 1 3 . . - 2 2 - 1 4 - 1 5

* * 1% 1% - 1% * 1% * * - * 1% - * * - 1% *

5 46 16 29 15 8 9 14 12 5 16 11 17 24 4 13 32 9 8 36
5%gk 3% 6% 11%xef 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 8%g 4% 3% 10%xk 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4%

6 9 2 7 2 1 4 2 3 - 4 2 5 2 2 1 8 1 2 11
1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% * 1% 1%

7 30 22 8 17 5 4 4 9 5 11 4 9 13 6 7 24 7 4 27
3%befk 5%xb 2% 12%xdef 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 5% 2% 1% 6%k 6%K 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%

8 52 25 26 15 12 12 13 22 5 18 5 28 13 9 11 41 21 6 49
5%IJK 5% 5% 11%xef 8% 3% 4% 6%j 5% 9%j 2% 4% 6% 10%HK] 4% 6% 6% 4% 5%

9 41 25 16 11 10 14 6 22 4 10 4 26 4 9 9 32 14 7 42
A% 5% 3% 8%f 6%f 4% 2% 5%j 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 10%xkI 3% 4% 4% 5% 4%

10 (Absolutely certain 779 375 404 81 107 284 297 324 80 142 216 554 152 57 206 574 265 113 799
to vote) 78%cdil 78% 78% 56% 71%c 83%xcd  84%xcd 79%i 79% 68% 84%xi 85%xIm  65% 64% 79% 77% 81% 79% 80%

m

Don't know 12 2 11 - 2 5 5 4 * 1 5 2 10 1 4 8 2 * 9
1%ak * 2%3) - 1% 1% 2% 1% * * 2% * 4%xk 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1%

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Mean 9.24cil 9.31 9.18 8.70 9.01 9.42xcd  9.38c 9.38i 9.33 8.87 9.36i 9.50xIm  8.59 9.01 9.22 9.25 9.43x 9.26 9.33

Standard Deviation 1.81 1.68 1.93 1.80 2.07 1.68 1.79 1.62 1.56 2.08 1.82 1.50 2.41 1.80 1.92 1.78 1.51 1.81 1.72

Fieldwork dates : 20th to 25th February 2014
Respondent Type : General public
J14-006354-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/e/f - x/g/h/i/j - x/k/l/m - x/n/o - x/p/q

* small base

Ipsos MORI
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where 10 means you would be absolutely certain to vote and 1 that you would be absolutely certain NOT to vote?

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

1 (Absolutely certain
not to vote)

2

10 (Absolutely certain
to vote)
Don't know

Refused

Mean

Fieldwork dates : 20th to 25th February 2014

Party support
Scottish Parliament
Total Holyrood Unweig
(Weigh Affluence of area First vote - constituency hted
ted) 20% zones Urban/rural (SP_votela/2b/3c, Q7a/b/c) Total
Scot
-tish
Con &
Union Scot Scot
1 Most 5 Least -ist -tish -tish
deprived 2 3 4 deprived Urban Rural Party Lab LD SNP Other
(x) (@ (b) (©) (d) (e) () (¢)] (h) (i) (0] (k) (1)
1001 123 156 177 221 227 680 224 134 271 82 312 58 1001
1001 153 166 169 211 207 681 225 131 273 83* 302 56" 1001
15 4 3 2 3 2 12 2 2 4 - - - 15
1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%k 1% - - - 1%
4 - 2 - - 1 1 2 - 1 2 - - 2
* - 1% - - 1% . 1% - 1% 3%xk - - *
9 3 2 1 - 1 6 1 - 1 - 2 2 6
1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - . - 1% 3% 1%
5 - * - * 2 2 - - * - 2 - 5
: ) . ) . 1% ‘ ) ) . ) 1% ) b
46 10 11 11 4 6 35 7 6 9 4 12 2 36
5% 6% 7%d 6% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4%
9 2 1 1 1 3 5 4 - 1 1 5 - 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - . 1% 2% - 1%
30 10 6 7 3 2 24 5 2 10 2 6 - 27
3% 7%xde 4% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% - 3%
52 1 4 6 13 10 31 12 2 19 4 14 3 49
5%h 7% 2% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 1% 7%h 5% 5% 5% 5%
41 4 4 6 7 12 21 1 - 9 5 11 3 42
4%fh 3% 2% 3% 3% 6% 3% 5% - 3% 6%h 4%h 6%h 4%
779 110 132 134 177 165 540 178 118 216 65 250 46 799
78% 72% 80% 79% 84%xa 80% 79%  79%|  91%xii  79%  78%  83%x  83% 80%
12 - - 1 3 3 4 3 1 3 - 1 - 9
1%f - - . 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - . - 1%
9.24 8.90 9.10 9.26 9.55xab 9.38a 923 935 | 954 932 928 9.47x__ 9.48 9.33

Respondent Type : General public
J14-006354-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.
Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/f/g - x/h/i/j/k/l

* small base
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INDEPEN3. And, how likely would you be to vote in the referendum, on a scale of 1 to 10,
where 10 means you would be absolutely certain to vote and 1 that you would be absolutely certain NOT to vote?

Base : All
Party support
Scottish Parliament
Total Holyrood Unweig
(Weigh Affluence of area First vote - constituency hted
ted) 20% zones Urban/rural (SP_votela/2b/3c, Q7a/b/c) Total
Scot
-tish
Con &
Union Scot Scot
1 Most 5 Least -ist -tish -tish
deprived 2 3 4 deprived Urban Rural Party Lab LD SNP Other
(x) (@ (b) (©) (d) (e) () (¢)] (h) (i) (0] (K) (0]
Weighted Total 1001 153 166 169 211 207 681 225 131 273 83" 302 56* 1001
Standard Deviation 1.81 2.14 2.09 1.76 1.38 1.66 1.85 1.66 1.63 1.69 1.73 1.38 1.51 1.72

Fieldwork dates : 20th to 25th February 2014

Respondent Type : General public

J14-006354-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.
Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/f/g - x/h/i/j/k/l

* small base
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Table 25

Ipsos MORI
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Page 80

Table 63

STVC1. As you may know, the Scottish Government has proposed that an independent Scotland would continue to use the pound within a currency union with the rest of the UK.
The three main UK-wide political parties recently announced that they would not enter into a currency union with an independent Scotland.
What impact, if any, will the announcement by the three UK-wide parties have on how you plan to vote in the referendum?

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
More likely to vote Yes

More likely to vote No
Make no difference

Don't know

Total Employment status Children in Unweigh
(Weight AGE of respondent Home ownership household Sector ted
ed) Gender Q2c/Q2cr (Q.4) (DEM2) (DEM5) (PSEC) Total
Private
Working | Working Owner Rent /Self-
55 or (full (part- Not occup council Rented empl
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-54 more time) time) working Retired ied /HAT private Yes No -oyed Public All
(x) (a) (b) (©) (d) (e) (f) Q) (h) (i) (0] (K) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (@
1001 488 513 125 149 328 388 451 106 150 266 700 128 102 241 760 277 246 1001
1001 479 522 143* 152 343 353 407 101* 209 257 654 233 89" 260 741 327 142 1001
130 74 56 16 21 39 52 53 11 26 39 81 30 16 24 106 41 19 135
13%b| 15%xb 11% 11% 14% 12% 15% 13% 11% 13% 15% 12% 13% 18% 9% 14% 12% 14% 13%
296 118 178 47 44 93 109 106 39 67 80 196 62 29 84 212 87 38 292
30%a 25% 34%xa 33% 29% 27% 31% 26% 39%xg 32% 31% 30% 27% 32% 32% 29% 27% 27% 29%
556 281 275 80 84 201 184 242 48 112 131 368 135 41 148 409 193 83 553
56% 59% 53% 56% 56% 59% 52% 59%xj 48% 54% 51% 56% 58% 46% 57% 55% 59% 58% 55%
19 6 13 - 2 9 8 6 2 3 7 9 6 3 4 15 6 2 21
2%k 1% 2% - 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%

Fieldwork dates : 20th to 25th February 2014

Respondent Type : General public

J14-006354-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/e/f - x/g/h/i/j - x/k/l/m - x/n/o - x/p/q

* small base

Ipsos MORI
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STVC1. As you may know, the Scottish Government has proposed that an independent Scotland would continue to use the pound within a currency union with the rest of the UK.
The three main UK-wide political parties recently announced that they would not enter into a currency union with an independent Scotland.
What impact, if any, will the announcement by the three UK-wide parties have on how you plan to vote in the referendum?

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

More likely to vote Yes
More likely to vote No

Make no difference

Don't know

Party support
Scottish Parliament
Total Holyrood INDY1 Should Unweig
(Weigh Affluence of area First vote - constituency Scotland be an hted
ted) 20% zones Urban/rural (SP_vote1a/2b/3c, Q7a/b/c) independent country?| Total
Scot
-tish
Con &
Union Scot Scot
1 Most 5 Least -ist -tish -tish Undeci
deprived 2 3 4 deprived Urban Rural Party Lab LD SNP Other Yes No ded
(x) (@ (b) (©) (d) (e) 0 (¢)] (h) (i) @ (k) 0 (m) (n) (0)
1001 123 156 177 221 227 680 224 134 271 82 312 58 289 552 160 1001
1001 153 166 169 211 207 681 225 131 273 83" 302 56* 293 549 159 1001
130 26 23 22 22 23 89 26 7 21 4 80 11 92 12 26 135
13%hijn 17% 14% 13% 10% 1% 13% 12% 5% 8% 5% 26%xhi  19%hij  31%xno 2% 16%n| 13%
i
296 41 50 49 61 68 208 61 50 104 33 42 19 20 221 55 292
30%km 26% 30% 29% 29% 33% 31% 27% 38%xk 38%xk 40%k 14% 34%K] 7% 40%xm 34%m 29%
556 83 92 94 124 114 377 130 70 147 44 177 26 179 307 70 553
56%0 54% 55% 56% 59% 55% 55% 58% 53% 54% 54% 59% 47% 61%0 56%0 44% 55%
19 3 2 4 4 2 6 8 4 2 1 3 - 2 9 8 21
2%f 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4%f 3% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 5%xmn 2%

Fieldwork dates : 20th to 25th February 2014
Respondent Type : General public
J14-006354-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/f/g - x/h/i/j/k/l - x/m/n/o

* small base
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Table 64

Ipsos MORI






